

03-13-2006



103195171

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commiss	sioner for Patents. Please record the attached origin	al documents or copie	s thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
	AIPTEK INTERNATIONAL INC	Name:	WALTOP	INTERNATIONAL CORP.
		Internal Address:		
므 Additio	nal names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:		1 No. 47 Park Ave. 2, ased Industrial Park
3. Nature of Conv	reyance:			
	signment □ Merger curity Agreement □ Change of Name ner:	City, State, Zip:	Hsin-Chu,	Taiwan, R.O.C.
Execution Date: 12/31/05		☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
		6,787,715 - granted 9/7/04		
	s being filed together with a new xecution date of the application is:			
		hers Attached		
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of Ap Pat	plications and ents Involved:	1
Name:	Benjamin E. Urcia	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
Address:	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	⊠Enclosed		
	625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit Account No	umber:	02-0200
			OPY OF THIS PAGE	IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and	e best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	ing is true and corre	ect and any	attached copy is
	copy of the original document.			
a true	n copy or the original document.  Injamin E. Urcia			March 8, 2006
a true Be		Signature	- Application	March 8, 2006 Date

03/10/2006 DBYRNE

00000130 6787715,

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

S:\Producer\bcu\formletters\Assignment Coversheet (New).wpd

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aiptek International Inc., a Taiwan corporation having a mailing address of 19, Industry E. Rd. 4, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan R.O.C. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/025,914 entitled "n-Shaped Antenna Loops of Digitizer Tablet for Reducing Antenna Switches and The Method for Locating The Cordless Pen," filed on 2001/12/26; and

WHEREAS, WALTOP International Corp. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Taiwan having its principal place of business at Room 104 No.47 Park Ave.2 Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan R.O.C., desires acquiring interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention(s) as described in the aforesaid patent(s), for the United States and in foreign countries, and in and to any reissue or reexamination thereof, and hereby authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner of Patents to maintain said Letters Patent(s) for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND HEREBY AGREES, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to provide promptly to ASSIGNEE, all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s) and said Letters Patent(s) and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and to promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said Letters Patent(s) and which may be necessary or desirable to carry out its purpose thereof.

, 2005.

Dec.

At a 1 Tag IT	
Aiptek International Inc.	
	rell_
Printed name: Cheng-Tien Chen	

RECORDED: 03/08/2006

Title: Chairman

EXECUTED this 31st day of

PATENT REEL: 017636 FRAME: 0906